dezembro de 2025, por meio do Itaú Corretora de Valores S.A. (“Itaucor”), banco 

escriturador das debêntures, conforme tabela abaixo.  

Série Única  

Valor unitário  R$ 87,50411100 

Quantidade de 

debêntures 
166.178 

O valor total bruto a ser pago é de R$ 14.541.258,16 (Quatorze milhões, quinhentos e 

quarenta e um mil, duzentos e cinquenta e oito reais e dezesseis centavos). 

A Administração da Companhia, por meio da área de Relação com Investidores, fica à 

disposição dos debenturistas, acionistas e do mercado em geral para esclarecimentos 

adicionais. 

São Paulo, 19 de dezembro de 2025.

[...]

that the payment of interest on the Debentures will take place on December 22, 2025, 

through Itaú Corretora de Valores S.A. (“Itaucor”), the transfer agent, as shown below. 

Single Series 

Unit price R$ 87.50411100 

Number of 

Debentures 
166,178 

The total gross amount to be paid is R$ 14,541,258.16 (Fourteen million, five hundred 

and forty-one thousand, two hundred and fifty-eight reais and sixteen cents). 

The Company’s Management, through the Investor Relations department, is available to 

debenture holders, shareholders, and the market for further information. 

São Paulo, December 19, 2025. 

Rafael Bergman 

Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer